Ashburnham Community Outreach Meeting Notice & Materials

This Notice is hereby given that Eddie's Flowers, Inc. will hold a Virtual Community Outreach Meeting on 1/25/2022, 5:30 PM to discuss the proposed site of one or more of the following

Adult-use Marijuana Establishment licenses: Marijuana Cultivator; Marijuana Product Manufacturer and Marijuana Retailer to be located at 23 Rindge State Rd. Ashburnham, MA 01430, in accordance with the Massachusetts Cannabis Control Commission's Administrative Order Allowing Virtual Web-Based Community Outreach Meetings, M.G.L. ch. 94G, the Massachusetts Cannabis Control Commission's regulations at 935 CMR 500.000 et seq, and other applicable laws and regulations. The Virtual Community Outreach Meeting via Zoom can be joined by visiting:

Topic: Community Outreach Meeting - Eddies Flowers

Time: Jan 25, 2022 05:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81759054250?pwd=cGJBbkRWdUhDV3VpcXpQeUY1Nnl2dz09

Meeting ID: 817 5905 4250

Passcode: 241809

One tap mobile

+16465588656,,81759054250#,,,,*241809# US (New York)

+13017158592,,81759054250#,,,,*241809# US (Washington DC)

Dial by your location

- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Meeting ID: 817 5905 4250

Passcode: 241809

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kc2lhpu3pq

Topics to be discussed at the meeting will include, but not be limited to:

- The types of Adult-Use Marijuana Establishments to be located at the proposed address;
- Plans for maintaining a secure facility;
- Plans to prevent diversion to minors;
- Plans to positively impact the community; and
- Plans to ensure the establishment will not constitute a nuisance to the community.

Interested members of the community will have the opportunity to ask questions and receive answers from company representatives about the proposed facility and operations. Questions can be submitted in advance or asked during the meeting and after the presentation. If you have a question you would like to submit in advance, please email info@eddiesflowers,net with the subject line "Ashburnham Outreach Meeting Question Submission" no later than 5:00pm on, **1/25/ 2022.**

A copy of the meeting presentation will be made available at www.eddiesflowers.net, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. If you are unable to attend this event, but would like to be included on our mailing list that will provide updates about the facility, please send an email to info@eddiesflowes.net

A copy of this notice is on file with the Town Clerk at Ashburnham MA Town Hall, 32 Main St. Ashburnham, MA 01430 and a copy of this Notice was mailed at least seven calendar days prior to the community outreach meeting to abutters of the proposed address of the Marijuana Establishment and residents within three hundred feet of the property line of the Marijuana Establishment as they appear on the most recent applicable tax list, notwithstanding that the land of any such owner is located in another city or town.